Statistics Canada: Life Tables, Canada, Provinces and Territories 1999-2001. Downloaded from:
www.statcan.gc.ca (31.01.2022).



http://www.statcan.gc.ca/

Life tables for Canada, provinces and territories /
Tables de mortalité pour le Canada, les provinces et les territoires

1999-2001

Abridged life table / Table abrégée de mortalité
Prince Edward Island / fle-du-Prince-Edouard

Males / Hommes

Age / Age I d, a9 m.e.lq,) Px L, T, e, me.fe)
number / nombre probability / probabilité number / nombre year / année

Oyear/1lan 100,000 686 0.00686 0.00346 0.99314 99,360 7,517,092 75.17 0.63
1todyears/1adans 99,314 110 0.00111 0.00131 0.99889 397,032 7,417,732 74.69 0.58
5to9years/52a9ans 99,204 69 0.00070 0.00097 0.99930 495,848 7,020,700 70.77 0.57
10to 14 years / 10 2 14 ans 99,135 65 0.00065 0.00090 0.99935 495513 6,524,852 65.82 0.57
15to 19 years / 153 19 ans 99,070 353  0.00357 0.00210 0.99643 494,469 6,029,339 60.86 0.57
20 to 24 years / 20 3 24 ans 98,717 515 0.00521 0.00272 0.99479 492,299 5,534,870 56.07 0.56
25 to 29 years / 25 4 29 ans 98,203 665 0.00677 0.00321 0.99323 489,351 5,042,571 51.35 0.54
30 to 34 years / 30 2 34 ans 97,538 367 0.00376 0.00232 0.99624 486,772 4,553,220 46.68 0.52
35 to 39 years / 35 2 39 ans 97,171 723 0.00744 0.00297 0.99256 484,049 4,066,448 41.85 0.51
40 to 44 years / 40 3 44 ans 96,448 1,333 0.01382 0.00405 0.98618 478,909 3,582,400 37.14 0.50
45 to 49 years / 45 3 49 ans 95,115 1,376 0.01446 0.00429 0.98554 472,137 3,103,491 32.63 0.49
50 to 54 years / 50 3 54 ans 93,740 2,675 0.02854 0.00605 0.97146 462,010 2,631,353 28.07 0.48
55 to 59 years / 55 4 59 ans 91,065 3,598 0.03951 0.00828 0.96049 446,328 2,169,343 23.82 0.46
60 to 64 years / 60 3 64 ans 87,467 5916 0.06764 0.01154 0.93236 422,542 1,723,015 19.70 0.44
65 to 69 years / 65 69 ans 81,550 8,747 0.10726 0.01514 0.89274 385,884 1,300,472 15.95 0.41
70 to 74 years / 70 2 74 ans 72,803 12,329 0.16935 0.02030 0.83065 333,193 914,589 12.56 0.39
75 to 79 years / 75 4 79 ans 60,474 16,614 027472 0.02679 0.72528 260,836 581,396 9.61 0.36
80 to 84 years / 80 3 84 ans 43,860 17,273 0.39381 0.03585 0.60619 176,120 320,560 7.31 0.34
85 to 89 years / 85 4 89 ans 26,588 14,524 0.54626 0.04705 0.45374 96,628 144,440 5.43 0.30
23 Zi:r:t"";ﬂ:""/ 12,064 12,064 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 47,811 47,811 3.96

Females / Femmes

Age / Age I d, a9 m.e.q,) Px L, T, e, me.fe)

number / nombre probability / probabilité number / nombre year / année

Oyear/1an 100,000 478 0.00478 0.00295 0.99522 99,570 8,156,250 81.56 0.60
1todyears/1adans 99,522 76 0.00077 0.00112 0.99923 397,948 8,056,680 80.95 0.55
5to9years/52a9ans 99,446 37 0.00037 0.00072 0.99963 497,139 7,658,732 77.01 0.55
10to 14 years / 10 2 14 ans 99,409 66 0.00067 0.00093 0.99933 496,881 7,161,594 72.04 0.54
15to 19 years / 153 19 ans 99,343 298 0.00300 0.00195 0.99700 495,970 6,664,713 67.09 0.54
20 to 24 years / 20 3 24 ans 99,045 146  0.00148 0.00145 0.99852 494,859 6,168,743 62.28 0.53
25 to 29 years / 25 4 29 ans 98,899 153  0.00155 0.00152 0.99845 494,110 5,673,884 57.37 0.52
30 to 34 years / 30 2 34 ans 98,745 326 0.00330 0.00215 0.99670 492,912 5,179,774 52.46 0.51
35 to 39 years / 35 4 39 ans 98,420 294 0.00298 0.00185 0.99702 491,363 4,686,862 47.62 0.50
40 to 44 years / 40 3 44 ans 98,126 679 0.00692 0.00282 0.99308 488,931 4,195,499 42.76 0.50
45 to 49 years / 45 3 49 ans 97,447 1,083 0.01112 0.00372 0.98888 484,526 3,706,568 38.04 0.49
50 to 54 years / 50 3 54 ans 96,363 1,278 0.01326 0.00413 0.98674 478,623 3,222,042 33.44 0.48
55 to 59 years / 55 4 59 ans 95,086 2,405 0.02529 0.00666 0.97471 469,415 2,743,419 28.85 0.46
60 to 64 years / 60 3 64 ans 92,680 3,141 0.03389 0.00836 0.96611 455,550 2,274,004 24.54 0.44
65 to 69 years / 65 4 69 ans 89,540 5297 0.05915 0.01136 0.94085 434,456 1,818,453 20.31 0.41
70 to 74 years / 70 3 74 ans 84,243 6,998 0.08307 0.01406 0.91693 403,719 1,383,997 16.43 0.37
75 to 79 years / 75 2 79 ans 77,245 10,893 0.14102 0.01830 0.85898 358,990 980,278 12.69 0.33
80 to 84 years / 80 3 84 ans 66,351 16,814 0.25340 0.02507 0.74660 289,722 621,288 9.36 0.29
85 to 89 years / 85 4 89 ans 49,538 19,661 0.39689 0.03351 0.60311 198,536 331,566 6.69 0.23
90 years and over / 29,877 29,877 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 133,030 133,030 4.45

90 ans et plus




